

kps

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1727 OF 2015**

Govindrao Madhavrao Kendre and others. ..Petitioners  
*-Versus-*  
Satwa Govind Bijle and others. ..Respondents

.....  
Mr.M.V.Ghatge, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr.V.D.Gunale, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.  
Mr.K.M.Suryawanshi, AGP, for the Respondent No.7.  
.....

**CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.**

**DATE :- 16<sup>th</sup> February, 2015**

Per Court:

1 Leave to add the Tahasildar, Mukhed, District Nanded as Respondent No.7. Addition be carried out forthwith.

2 The Petitioners are aggrieved by the judgment and order dated 22.01.2015 passed by the learned Maharashtra Revenue Tribunal, Aurangabad in Case No.17-B/2012/ Nanded under Section 91 of the Hyderabad Tenancy and Agricultural Lands Act, 1950.

3 Issue notice before admission to the Respondents, returnable on 25.03.2015.

4            Mr.Gunale, learned Advocate, who appears on Caveat, waives service for the Respondent No.1 and seeks time to file a reply. The learned AGP waives service for the added Respondent No.7/ Tahasildar.

5            Till the next date of hearing in this petition, the parties shall not initiate steps in pursuance to the impugned judgment dated 22.01.2015.

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**