

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

934 WRIT PETITION NO. 1727 OF 2015

GOVINDRAO MADHAVRAO KENDRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SATWA GOVIND BIJLE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Ghatge Mahesh V.
AGP for Respondent/State : U.H. Bhogale
Advocate for Respondents 2,3 & 5 :V.D. Gunale

...

CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE, J.
DATED : 1st September, 2016.

ORDER :

1. By consent, stand over to 14.10.2016. Interim relief,
if any, to continue till then.

[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]

SSC/