

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1727 OF 2015

**GOVINDRAO MADHAVRAO KABIR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SATWA GOVIND BIJLE DIED THROUGH LRS. AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Mahesh V. Ghatge
AGP for Respondents – State : Mr. S. W. Munde
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 5 : Mr. P. V. Gole h/f
Mr. V. D. Gunale

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 30th AUGUST, 2022

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for petitioners to take steps.
2. Stand over to 22/09/2022. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)