

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

944 WRIT PETITION NO.1727 OF 2015
WITH
CA/13380/2022 IN WP/1727/2015 WITH
CA/13379/2022 IN WP/1727/2015

GOVINDRAO MADHAVRAO KENDRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SATWA GOVIND BIJLE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners:
Mr. S. R. Bagal h/f. Mr. Ghatge Mahesh V.
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. G. O. Wattamwar

...

CORAM: ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE: 13th DECEMBER, 2022

PER COURT:

1. Issue notice to the respondents in Civil Application No.13379 of 2022 and Civil Application No.13380 of 2022, returnable on 23.01.2023.

2. Mr. S. R. Bagal, appears for the petitioners and seeks time on account of personal difficulty.

3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]