

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

38 WRIT PETITION NO.1727 OF 2015
WITH CA/13380/2022 IN WP/1727/2015
WITH CA/13379/2022 IN WP/1727/2015

**GOVINDRAO MADHAVRAO KENDRE & OTHERS
VERSUS
SATWA GOVIND BIJLE & OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the petitioners : Mr.M.V. Ghatge
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.S.N.Morampalle
Advocate for Respondent-caveator : Mr.V.G.Kodale h/f.
Mr.V.D.Gunale

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 03.04.2023

P.C. :

- 1] Notices are awaited.
- 2] Six weeks time is granted to comply with the order dated 06.03.2023.
- 3] List this mater on 19.06.2023.
- 4] Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**