

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**7 WRIT PETITION NO.1727 OF 2015
WITH CA/7271/2023 IN WP/1727/2015 WITH
CA/13380/2022 IN WP/1727/2015 WITH CA/13379/2022 IN
WP/1727/2015**

**GOVINDRAO MADHAVRAO KENDRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SATWA GOVIND BIJE AND OTHERS**

Mr. M. V. Ghatge, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for the respondents/State

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 19th JUNE, 2023

P. C.

1. The petitioner to take steps to serve respondent Nos. 5-a.
2. Issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 4-b to 4-h and 5-d, returnable on 31-07-2023.
3. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/7wp1727.15