

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

30 WRIT PETITION NO.1727 OF 2015  
WITH CA/7271/2023 IN WP/1727/2015 WITH CA/13380/2022 IN  
WP/1727/2015 WITH CA/13379/2022 IN WP/1727/2015

GOVINDRAO MADHAVRAO KENDRE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
SATWA GOVIND BIJLE AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Ghatge Mahesh V.  
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. K. N. Lokhande  
Advocate for Respondents No.1 to 5 : Mr. P. V. Gole h/f Mr. V. D.  
Gunale

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**  
**DATE : 23/10/2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of petitioners to take steps in respect of unserved respondent No.5C.
2. The learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that copy of petition is supplied to issue notice to respondent No.5A.
3. Registry to issue notice to respondent No.5A, returnable on 18/12/2023.
4. The learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that the respondent No.6 has passed away and that there are no legal representatives of respondent No.6.
5. In view of the submission made, let cause title be amended and

respondent No.6 be shown as deceased.

6. List the matter on 18/12/2023.
7. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

**( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )**

*vj gawade/-.*