

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1727 OF 2015

Govindrao Madhavrao Kendre And Others

VERSUS

Satwa Govind Bijle And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ghatge Mahesh V.
AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.N. Kendre
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1A to 1D : Mr. V.D. Gunale

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7271 OF 2023
IN WP/1727/2015 WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13380 OF 2022
IN WP/1727/2015 WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13379 OF 2022
IN WP/1727/2015**

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.

DATED : APRIL 03, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. The petitioners have supplied fresh address of respondent no.5C in Civil Application No.7271 of 2023 and notice of respondent no.5A was awaited.
2. Hence, issue notice to them, returnable on 09.07.2024.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)