



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1727 OF 2015

Govindrao Madhavrao Kendre And Others

VERSUS

Satwa Govind Bijle And Others

...

Mr. M. V. Ghatge, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. B. V. Virdhe, AGP for Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7271 OF 2023
IN WP/1727/2015 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13380 OF 2022
IN WP/1727/2015 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13379 OF 2022
IN WP/1727/2015**

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J

DATE : FEBRUARY 18, 2026

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for Petitioners seeks accommodation.
2. Since the matter is of year 2015, accommodation is granted by way of last chance.
3. Stand over to 24.03.2026.
4. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

Umesh