



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

936 WRIT PETITION NO. 1727 OF 2015
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13379 OF 2022 IN WP/1727/2015
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13380 OF 2022 IN WP/1727/2015
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7271 OF 2023 IN WP/1727/2015

GOVINDRAO MADHAVRAO KENDRE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SATWA GOVIND BIJLE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ghatge Mahesh V.
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr. B. B. Bhise
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 & 5 : Mr. Awhad h/f Mr. V. D.
Gunale

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
Dated : 24 March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 01.04.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)